Ret 1/7/08	1-09-2008								
				Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					
Form PTO-1596 F 103474003			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
(Rev. 03/01)		Ų.Š. PATENT AND	TRADEMARK OFFICE						
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof:									
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):								
MULLEJEANS, Peter	Name:	Coloplast A/S							
NIELSEN, Betina Toelboell	Street Address:	Holtedam 1							
	Street Address:								
	City:	Humlebaek		!					
	State/Country:	Denmark	Postal Code:	DK-0350					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) stached?	Additional name(a) and add	addresses silached? Yes No							
3. Nature of Conveyance:									
Assignment	☐ Change of Name								
Security Agreement	Other:								
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	10292007 & 1031	2007						
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):									
Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is:									
Application has been filed already and the application filing date is:									
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Nur	ed Patent Number(s):							
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:	6. Total number of tions and paten		1						
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	7. Total Fee (37 C	;FR 3.41);	<b>\$</b> 0						
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLO	<b>5</b>	Fee Prev	iously Pai	ď					
400 Seventh Street, N.W.		Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are							
Washington, D.C. 20004-221 Tel. 202-638-6666	0	authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.							
Attorney Docket Number: P72233US0									
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
8, Statement and Signature:									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	oing information is tr	rue and correct and	any attached c	opy is a true					

copy of the original document,

Harvey B. Jacobson Jr. 20,851

Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.

JCH 103-2/02

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

4

## 77/9207385008.05

## IAP95Rec'd PCT 2 0 NOV 2007

(1-5)	insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors	(1)	Peter MULLEJEAN	s			
		(2) 1	Betina Toolboell N	ELSEN			
		(3)					
		(4)				and	
		(5)		AD ARCHES SANDERS IN DECEMBER TO 10 CHES POINT, INCIDENT AND		HERES 1991	
		-	paid to each of the ur		00), and other good and valuable cons ufficiency of which are hereby acknowle over to		
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)	Colopiast A/S				
(7)	Insort <u>Address</u> of Assignoe	(7)	of <u>Holtedam 1, D</u>	K-3050 Humleback, Denm	ark		
(B)	Insert Legal Entity and State or		a Corporation		of Denmark	**************	
Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its to mitories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as				
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention such as Titlo, Case Number of Foreign Application Number		A DEVICE FOR RE	CORDING AND TRANSFER	RRING A CONTOUR	managa agripa sa ibi i mbayada ad	
					an application for patent in the United	States of	
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and	of (10)	Said application hav	no beint beint beint beint gniv	Nov. 20,200/ (and	d assigned	
	Serial No., If known		Serial No.	,	) ation and any continuing or divisional a		
United and her will not right to 20004,	ons of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) it 5) The undersigned hereby it States resulting from this applica roby covenants that he has (they execute any agreement in confi 6) Assignor hereby further ass o sue for, and collect damages for 7) The undersigned hereby gr	Protection perform a uthorize(s) a tion or any o have) full ict herewith igns to Assi or, any and rant(s) the li mment eny	of Industrial Proper all affirmative acts what and request(s) the Co- continuing or division aght to convey the co- gnee all daims and co all acts of past and aw firm of Jacobson further identification	ty or similar agreements.  The may be precaseary to obto  mails loner of Patents and  all applications thereof to the  natire interest herein assigne  causes of action for infringement,  n Holman PLLC, 400 Seven  which may be nacessary or	hich may be necessary in connection votain a grant of a valid United States par Trademarks to issue any and all Lette usaid Assignee, as Assignoo of the enti- d, and that he has (they have) not exe- ment of the patent rights assigned herein th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. desirable in order to comply with the i	atent to the ors Patents incintorest, ocuted, and n, including	
	in witness whereof, executed by				name(s).		
Date	29-10-20017 N	lame of inv	entor Peter MULI		the Hullyers	_ (SEAL)	
Date	31/10-2007	lame of Inv	entor <u>Betina Toe</u>		Bolien & Wiels	(SEAL)	
Date	N	lame of Inv	entor	typed name	signature	(SEAL)	
Date	N	lame of Inv	entor	typed name	signature	(SEAL)	
Date		lame of Inv		typed name	signature	(OFAL)	
Date		vanje er mv	entor	typed name	sīgnature	_ (SEAL)	
	This assignment should prefer on the execution by the inventor dditional inventor's names and				oad, or a Nobary Public if domestically here:	signed. If	
signatures on a separate sheet,		Witness	mygeno	1			
			LAW	OFFICES OF			

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

JACOBSON HOLMAN
PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

**RECORDED: 01/07/2008** 

PATENT

REEL: 020350 FRAME: 0382